502133907 11/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian B. NIELSEN	03/04/2010
Niels Joergen MADSEN	03/04/2010
Christina Maj JOERGENSEN	03/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coloplast A/S
Street Address:	Holtedam 1
City:	Humlebaek
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	3050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13575689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P74427US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=p74427assn_20121119163701#page1.tif source=p74427assn_20121119163701#page2.tif source=p74427assn_20121119163701#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029322 FRAME: 0025

OF \$40.00 135/5689

502133907



Our ref.: 2010010

ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Christian B. Nielsen Birkedommervej 22, 2. Tv. DK-2400 Koebenhavn NV Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in the invention entitled

Polymeric photoinitiators

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 23 February 2010 under number PA 2010 70065 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

7 (001g/101)		
ASSIGNOR Place:	Date:	Signature:
HUMLEBARK	<u> 4/3-10</u>	OR
WITNESS 1 Place:	Date:	Signature
Humle Ba	e 4/3-10	Losses On
WITNESS 2	Data	Oliveratures
Place:	Date:	Signature:
Humlebak	4/3-10	Charle Sein

PATENT REEL: 029322 FRAME: 0026



Our ref.: 2010010

ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Niels Joergen Madsen Forelvej 18 DK-3450 Alleroed Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in the invention entitled

Polymeric photoinitiators

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 23 February 2010 under number PA 2010 70065 to:

Colopiast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR Place: Humlebo	Date: 4/3-20/0	Signature: Niels J. Madson
WITNESS 1 Place: Humbebeck	Date: 0 ² 6-03-2010	Signature God Substitute Sub
WITNESS 2 Place:	Date: 4-/3 /10	Signature:

PATENT REEL: 029322 FRAME: 0027



Our ref.: 2010010

ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Christina Maj Joergensen Moelledalen 24 DK-3400 Hilleroed Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in the invention entitled

Polymeric photoinitiators

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 23 February 2010 under number PA 2010 70065 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR

Place:

Date:

Signature

WITNESS 1

Place:

Date:

Signature

Shipplebale

04-03-2010

WITNESS 2

Place:

Date:

Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 029322 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 11/19/2012